
2010 Pioneer Day 5K Fun Run Results 

 
Overall Times (Scroll Down for Age Groupings) 

 

1
st
 Taylor Farnsworth 2

nd
 Cody Fowers 3

rd
 Barry Ames 

 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Sex 

0:18:56 8 Taylor Farnsworth 19 to 29 M  

0:21:35 44 Cody Fowers 19 to 29 M  

0:22:22 135 Barry Ames 30 to 39 M  

0:23:37 30 Alvin Twitchell 30 to 39 M  

0:24:12 136 Ben  Lake 
18 and 
Under M  

0:24:21 103 Evelyn  Williams 30 to 39 F 

0:24:26 64 Nathan McHan 19 to 29 M  

0:24:29 31 Alec Carroll 
18 and 
Under M  

0:24:29 92 Tyler Higgins 
18 and 
Under M  

0:24:30 36 Alexis Wilks 
18 and 
Under F 

0:24:32 59 Chris  Weston 30 to 39 M  

0:24:45 5 Natalie Bitton 19 to 29 F 

0:24:49 47 Mike  Coxson 19 to 29 M  

0:25:15 84 Laken Cates 
18 and 
Under  

0:25:45 62 Cody Martin 19 to 29 M  

0:25:57 58 Michael Downs 19 to 29 M  

0:25:57  Jackson Stokes 
18 and 
Under M  

0:26:10 38 Hailee Hollingsworth unknown F 

0:26:34 133 Steve Allen 40 to 49 M  

0:26:36 132 Amanda Allen 
18 and 
Under F 

0:26:42 83 Alyssa Lewis 
18 and 
Under F 

0:26:46 122 Robert Pitman 40 to 49 M  

0:26:53 34 Michael Brosenne 30 to 39 M  

0:26:54 25 Misty  Olsen 19 to 29 F 

0:26:55  David Hawkes 19 to 29 M  

0:26:56 69 Teresa  Christensen 30 to 39 F 

0:27:10 68 Donilyn Rowlan 19 to 29 F 

0:27:24 45 Tia Chipman 30 to 39 F 

0:27:30 137 Kaila Hayes 30 to 39 F 

0:27:35 61 Rick Weston 30 to 39 M  

0:27:39 127 Candee Carter 30 to 39 F 

0:27:42 63 Jynnae Smedley 40 to 49 F 

0:27:48 11 Jessica Braun 19 to 29 F 

0:27:48 72 Kalvin Stinger unknown M  

0:28:00 27 Lane Marley 30 to 39 M  



0:28:02 128 Jody Fullmer 19 to 29 F 

0:28:49 71 Alyssa Jensen 19 to 29 F 

0:28:50 102 Alessandro Rosborough 
18 and 
Under M  

0:28:52 96 Luke Kirby 
18 and 
Under M  

0:29:15 139 Pat Reddish 40 to 49 M  

0:29:39 138 Lee Reddish 40 to 49 M  

0:29:53 52 Thom Metzger unknown M  

0:30:04 29 Trent Pincock 30 to 39 M  

0:30:06 55 Becky Daw 30 to 39 F 

0:30:13 40 Tehae Simpson 30 to 39  

0:30:26 73 Kaleb Stinger unknown M  

0:30:28 125 Michael Minson 30 to 39 M  

0:30:30 17 Ted Bunderson 30 to 39 M  

0:31:17 16 Dallin Bunderson 19 to 29 M  

0:31:18 10 Lonnie Braun 40 to 49 M  

0:31:18 20 Jamie Carlson 30 to 39 F 

0:31:26 39 George Johnson 50 to 59 M  

0:31:36 126 Gabi Johnson 19 to 29 F 

0:32:04 131 Aubrey Massey 19 to 29 F 

0:32:05 130 Lloyd Jensen 40 to 49 M  

0:32:06 33 Teresa  Floto 19 to 29 F 

0:32:13 94 Denise Jackson 30 to 39 F 

0:32:17 24 Katie Jo Bills 19 to 29 F 

0:32:20 123 Jenna Hall 
18 and 
Under F 

0:32:31 124 Julie Hall 40 to 49 F 

0:32:33 41 Christie Moore 30 to 39 F 

0:32:35 115 Darell Stewart 19 to 29 M  

0:33:06 91 Tiana Nelson 19 to 29 F 

0:33:25 28 Jesh Harker 
18 and 
Under M  

0:33:25 35 Nicole Hiltbrand 19 to 29 F 

0:33:43 43 Melissa Seibel unknown F 

0:33:44 118 Heidi Yearsley 30 to 39 F 

0:33:49 81 Bennett DeMoss 30 to 39 M  

0:35:28 82 Michelle DeMoss 30 to 39 F 

0:35:29 12 Malia Braun 
18 and 
Under F 

0:35:54 101 Colter Rosborough 
18 and 
Under M  

0:36:01 99 Andrea Rosborough 30 to 39 F 

0:36:04 95 Stena Rosborough 
18 and 
Under F 

0:36:12 60 Shalene Weston 30 to 39 F 

0:36:15  Sue Stokes 40 to 49 F 

0:36:17 42 Karen Dance 19 to 29 F 

0:36:21 121 Peyton Johnson 
18 and 
Under M  

0:36:23 89 Kassidy Kimball 
18 and 
Under F 



0:36:25 120 Danette Johnson 30 to 39 F 

0:36:26 119 Katherine Hope unknown F 

0:36:27 90 Bethany Kimball 
18 and 
Under F 

0:36:30 93 Michelle Lunt 19 to 29 F 

0:36:30 105 Heather Winegar 19 to 29 F 

0:36:42 104 Cassandra Lemmon 19 to 29 F 

0:36:51 32 Celina Carroll 
18 and 
Under F 

0:37:16  Sandy Beatrice 
18 and 
Under F 

0:37:31 65 Brooke Millward 19 to 29 F 

0:38:15 117 Kathy Covey 30 to 39 F 

0:38:21 46 Samantha Chapman 
18 and 
Under F 

0:39:30 51 Shalene Metzger unknown F 

0:40:41 98 Nicco Rosborough 
18 and 
Under M  

0:41:21 13 Sean Bringhurst 19 to 29 M  

0:41:27 100 Alex Roxborough 30 to 39 M  

0:41:55 37 Luann Claussen 50 to 59 F 

0:42:56 26 Jen Hardenbrook 19 to 29 F 

0:43:26 85 Meggan Lambson 30 to 39 F 

0:43:27 116 Amber Stewart 19 to 29 F 

0:43:31 2 Catherine Auger 19 to 29 F 

0:43:32 19 Sam Campbell 
18 and 
Under M  

0:43:32 67 Brynlee Payne 
18 and 
Under F 

0:43:53 18 Mattie Campbell 
18 and 
Under F 

0:45:50 57 Amber Nielsen 19 to 29 F 

0:45:51 56 Tanya Charles 30 to 39 F 

0:46:13 66 Savannah Frankman 
18 and 
Under F 

0:46:13 112 Hilary Parmeter 19 to 29 F 

0:46:31 87 Douglas Leslie 60 and Up M  

0:47:47 111 Lyn Nielson 50 to 59 F 

0:52:18 110 Lyssa Parmeter 19 to 29 F 

0:52:55 79 Janell Ward 30 to 39 F 

0:52:55 80 Bryant Ward 
18 and 
Under M  

0:53:15 48 Laurie Yates 40 to 49 F 

0:53:56  David Warburton 50 to 59 M  

0:53:56  Sara Warburton 19 to 29 F 

0:54:48 129 Megan Ziegler 19 to 29 F 

1:04:31 49 Barbara Yates 60 and Up F 

1:04:34 97 Deanna Ziegler 19 to 29 F 

1:04:35 77 Trina Rowe 19 to 29 F 

1:04:35 78 Ronda Rowe 60 and Up F 

1:07:00 54 Bret  Chipman 
18 and 
Under M  



1:07:00 88 Becky Kimball 30 to 39 F 

1:07:00 86 Vickie Leslie 60 and Up F 

1:12:00 53 Celestial  Carroll 
18 and 
Under F 

1:12:00 50 Kristi Yates 30 to 39 F 

 

 

Male Groupings 

 

18 and Under 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Sex 

0:24:12 136 Ben  Lake 
18 and 
Under M  

0:24:29 31 Alec Carroll 
18 and 
Under M  

0:24:29 92 Tyler Higgins 
18 and 
Under M  

0:25:57  Jackson Stokes 
18 and 
Under M  

0:28:50 102 Alessandro Rosborough 
18 and 
Under M  

0:28:52 96 Luke Kirby 
18 and 
Under M  

0:33:25 28 Jesh Harker 
18 and 
Under M  

0:35:54 101 Colter Rosborough 
18 and 
Under M  

0:36:21 121 Peyton Johnson 
18 and 
Under M  

0:40:41 98 Nicco Rosborough 
18 and 
Under M  

0:43:32 19 Sam Campbell 
18 and 
Under M  

0:52:55 80 Bryant Ward 
18 and 
Under M  

1:07:00 54 Bret  Chipman 
18 and 
Under M  

 

19-29 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Sex 

0:18:56 8 Taylor Farnsworth 19 to 29 M  

0:21:35 44 Cody Fowers 19 to 29 M  

0:24:26 64 Nathan McHan 19 to 29 M  

0:24:49 47 Mike  Coxson 19 to 29 M  

0:25:45 62 Cody Martin 19 to 29 M  

0:25:57 58 Michael Downs 19 to 29 M  

0:26:55  David Hawkes 19 to 29 M  

0:31:17 16 Dallin Bunderson 19 to 29 M  

0:32:35 115 Darell Stewart 19 to 29 M  

0:41:21 13 Sean Bringhurst 19 to 29 M  

 



30-39 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Sex 

0:22:22 135 Barry Ames 30 to 39 M  

0:23:37 30 Alvin Twitchell 30 to 39 M  

0:24:32 59 Chris  Weston 30 to 39 M  

0:26:53 34 Michael Brosenne 30 to 39 M  

0:27:35 61 Rick Weston 30 to 39 M  

0:28:00 27 Lane Marley 30 to 39 M  

0:30:04 29 Trent Pincock 30 to 39 M  

0:30:28 125 Michael Minson 30 to 39 M  

0:30:30 17 Ted Bunderson 30 to 39 M  

0:33:49 81 Bennett DeMoss 30 to 39 M  

0:41:27 100 Alex Roxborough 30 to 39 M  

 

40-49 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Sex 

0:26:34 133 Steve Allen 40 to 49 M  

0:26:46 122 Robert Pitman 40 to 49 M  

0:29:15 139 Pat Reddish 40 to 49 M  

0:29:39 138 Lee Reddish 40 to 49 M  

0:31:18 10 Lonnie Braun 40 to 49 M  

0:32:05 130 Lloyd Jensen 40 to 49 M  

 

50-59 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Sex 

0:31:26 39 George Johnson 50 to 59 M  

0:53:56  David Warburton 50 to 59 M  

 

60 and Up 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Sex 

0:46:31 87 Douglas Leslie 60 and Up M  

 

Unknown 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Sex 

0:27:48 72 Kalvin Stinger unknown M  

0:29:53 52 Thom Metzger unknown M  

0:30:26 73 Kaleb Stinger unknown M  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Female Groupings 

 

18 and Under 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Sex 

0:24:30 36 Alexis Wilks 
18 and 
Under F 

0:26:36 132 Amanda Allen 
18 and 
Under F 

0:26:42 83 Alyssa Lewis 
18 and 
Under F 

0:32:20 123 Jenna Hall 
18 and 
Under F 

0:35:29 12 Malia Braun 
18 and 
Under F 

0:36:04 95 Stena Rosborough 
18 and 
Under F 

0:36:23 89 Kassidy Kimball 
18 and 
Under F 

0:36:27 90 Bethany Kimball 
18 and 
Under F 

0:36:51 32 Celina Carroll 
18 and 
Under F 

0:37:16  Sandy Beatrice 
18 and 
Under F 

0:38:21 46 Samantha Chapman 
18 and 
Under F 

0:43:32 67 Brynlee Payne 
18 and 
Under F 

0:43:53 18 Mattie Campbell 
18 and 
Under F 

0:46:13 66 Savannah Frankman 
18 and 
Under F 

1:12:00 53 Celestial  Carroll 
18 and 
Under F 

 

 

19-29 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Sex 

0:24:45 5 Natalie Bitton 19 to 29 F 

0:26:54 25 Misty  Olsen 19 to 29 F 

0:27:10 68 Donilyn Rowlan 19 to 29 F 

0:27:48 11 Jessica Braun 19 to 29 F 

0:28:02 128 Jody Fullmer 19 to 29 F 

0:28:49 71 Alyssa Jensen 19 to 29 F 

0:31:36 126 Gabi Johnson 19 to 29 F 

0:32:04 131 Aubrey Massey 19 to 29 F 

0:32:06 33 Teresa  Floto 19 to 29 F 

0:32:17 24 Katie Jo Bills 19 to 29 F 

0:33:06 91 Tiana Nelson 19 to 29 F 

0:33:25 35 Nicole Hiltbrand 19 to 29 F 

0:36:17 42 Karen Dance 19 to 29 F 

0:36:30 93 Michelle Lunt 19 to 29 F 



0:36:30 105 Heather Winegar 19 to 29 F 

0:36:42 104 Cassandra Lemmon 19 to 29 F 

0:37:31 65 Brooke Millward 19 to 29 F 

0:42:56 26 Jen Hardenbrook 19 to 29 F 

0:43:27 116 Amber Stewart 19 to 29 F 

0:43:31 2 Catherine Auger 19 to 29 F 

0:45:50 57 Amber Nielsen 19 to 29 F 

0:46:13 112 Hilary Parmeter 19 to 29 F 

0:52:18 110 Lyssa Parmeter 19 to 29 F 

0:53:56  Sara Warburton 19 to 29 F 

0:54:48 129 Megan Ziegler 19 to 29 F 

1:04:34 97 Deanna Ziegler 19 to 29 F 

1:04:35 77 Trina Rowe 19 to 29 F 

 

30-39 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Sex 

0:24:21 103 Evelyn  Williams 30 to 39 F 

0:26:56 69 Teresa  Christensen 30 to 39 F 

0:27:24 45 Tia Chipman 30 to 39 F 

0:27:30 137 Kaila Hayes 30 to 39 F 

0:27:39 127 Candee Carter 30 to 39 F 

0:30:06 55 Becky Daw 30 to 39 F 

0:31:18 20 Jamie Carlson 30 to 39 F 

0:32:13 94 Denise Jackson 30 to 39 F 

0:32:33 41 Christie Moore 30 to 39 F 

0:33:44 118 Heidi Yearsley 30 to 39 F 

0:35:28 82 Michelle DeMoss 30 to 39 F 

0:36:01 99 Andrea Rosborough 30 to 39 F 

0:36:12 60 Shalene Weston 30 to 39 F 

0:36:25 120 Danette Johnson 30 to 39 F 

0:38:15 117 Kathy Covey 30 to 39 F 

0:43:26 85 Meggan Lambson 30 to 39 F 

0:45:51 56 Tanya Charles 30 to 39 F 

0:52:55 79 Janell Ward 30 to 39 F 

1:07:00 88 Becky Kimball 30 to 39 F 

1:12:00 50 Kristi Yates 30 to 39 F 

 

40-49 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Sex 

0:27:42 63 Jynnae Smedley 40 to 49 F 

0:32:31 124 Julie Hall 40 to 49 F 

0:36:15  Sue Stokes 40 to 49 F 

0:53:15 48 Laurie Yates 40 to 49 F 

 

50-59 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Sex 

0:41:55 37 Luann Claussen 50 to 59 F 

0:47:47 111 Lyn Nielson 50 to 59 F 



60 and Up 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Sex 

1:04:31 49 Barbara Yates 60 and Up F 

1:04:35 78 Ronda Rowe 60 and Up F 

1:07:00 86 Vickie Leslie 60 and Up F 

 

Unknown 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Sex 

0:26:10 38 Hailee Hollingsworth unknown F 

0:33:43 43 Melissa Seibel unknown F 

0:36:26 119 Katherine Hope unknown F 

0:39:30 51 Shalene Metzger unknown F 

 


